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	Name
	Organisation/Country
	Contact



	Alexandra Putz
	Bildungswerk der Hessischen Wirtschaft, Germany
	putz.alexandra@bwhw.de

	Andrea Da Pozzo


	Head European Affairs Office

URPL – Unione Regionale Province Liguria, Italia
	urpl@casaliguria.org 

	Andrea Giordano 


	QeC-ERAN – Brussels, Belgium

(Quartiers en Crise – European Regeneration Areas Network)
	andreagiordano@qec.skynet.be

	Annachiara Pecchini
	QeC-ERAN – Brussels, Belgium

(Quartiers en Crise – European Regeneration Areas Network)
	apecchini@qec.skynet.be 

	Anthony Hall
	Open Book project, UK
	ha547@gre.ac.uk

	Athatanasios Papageorgiou
	Municipality of Thessaloniki, Greece
	athanasios.papargeorgiou@yahoo.com 

	Barbara Klimczyk
	Wielkopolska Region Brussels Office EU-Officer
	barbaraklimczyk@yahoo.fr

	Bjørn Tore Kjellemo
	Mission of Norway to the European Union Counsellor for Education, Norway
	btk@mfa.no 

	Brigitte Tison
	Laboratoire de psychologie de l’université de  Paris V, France
	brigitte.tison@wanadoo.fr
hubert.tison@wanadoo.fr

	Carlos Luis Ayala Flores
	Head of the service for equality and education in values of the regional ministry of education, Spain
	cayala@jccm.es 

	Carole Prévôt
	Représentation de l’Ile-de-France à Bruxelles (Chargée de mission)
	Carole.prevot@iledefrance-europe.org

	Caroline Siret
	Region haute Normandie, France 
	haute-notmandie@skynet.be

	Catherine Picot
	Responsable de Cellule Action Educative à la Direction de la Formation Initiale, France
	Catherine.picot@nordpasdecalais.fr

	Chiara Mosca 
	CERU: centro europeo risorse umane
	euroceru@skynet.be  

	Daniel Frasnelli
	Autonomous Province of Bolzano, Italy
	bozen@alpeuregio.org 

	Danuša Škapin


	National Institute for Vocational Education and Training (CPI), Slovenia (Center Republike Slovenije za poklicno izobraževanje)
	danusa.skapin@cpi.si


	Dario Malema
	Conseil général de la Seine Saint Denis, France
	dmaleme@cg93.fr

	Berwyn Davies
	Strategic Development Officer/
Welsh Higher Education Brussels, UK
	berwyn.davies@wheb.ac.uk

	Dorlies Radike-Thiel
	Policy officer Büro des Landes Berlin bei der EU, Germany
	dorlies.radike-thiel@SKZL.verwalt-berlin.de

	Edward Adusei 


	Stadsdeel Zuidoost - Amsterdam South East District - Senior policy maker / Advisor Education and Integration, The Netherlands 
	e.adusei@zuidoost.amsterdam.nl


	Esther Ballester Matinavarro
	European Policy Officer, Region of Murcia Office, Spain
	esther.ballester@info.carm.es

	Evagelos Bebetsos
	Professor, Greece
	

	Evita Grzibovska
	Latvian Association of Local and Regional Governments Head of Brussels’ Office, Latvia
	evita@lps.lv

	Francesca Coletta 
	QeC-ERAN – Brussels, Belgium

(Quartiers en Crise – European Regeneration Areas Network)
	fcoletta@qec.skynet.be


	Francisco Ortiz Fernández
	General Coordinator FEMPCLM (Federación de Municipios y Provincias de Castilla La Mancha), Spain
	

	Franzet Broertjes
	Regional Vocational Training Centre, region north part of the province of North Holland,The Netherlands
	projectencentrum@rockopnh.nl

	Gabriela Zentkova
	Liaison office of Kosice region, Slovak Republic
	kosice1@skregions.eu

	Ghazaleh MONAZZAMI
	Conseil général de la Seine Saint Denis, France
	gmonazzami@cg93.fr

	Gianantonio Michelon 
	CERU: centro europeo risorse umane
	euroceru@skynet.be  

	Giorgio Zoia


	QeC-ERAN – Brussels, Belgium

(Quartiers en Crise – European Regeneration Areas Network)
	giorgio.zoia@qec.skynet.be

	Gosia Sendrowska
	Wielkopolska Region Brussels Office EU-Officer 
	gosia.sendrowska@wielkopolska.eu 

	Gracilio Pigot
	ONZ-MOET, Project leader, The Netherlands
	Gc.pigot@planet.nl


	Haroon Saad


	QeC-ERAN – Brussels, Belgium

(Quartiers en Crise- European Regeneration Areas Network)
	hsaad@qec.skynet.be

	Hector Deane
	North West Belfast Health and Social Services Trust - Belfast, UK
	hector.deane@btconnect.com

	Hilda Wegman
	Open Schoolgemeenschap Bijlmer, Health coördinator, The Netherlands
	hildawegman@openschoolgemeenschapbijlmer.nl

	Ivita Peipina

	Adviser of education and culture matters Latvian Association of Local and Regional Governments, Latvia
	ivita@lps.lv 

	Iwona Lakomska

	Information Office of the KUJAWSKO-POMORSKIE, Poland
	Iwona.lakomska@gmail.com 

	Jacques Bonnisseau


	Région Île de France, Unité des Lycées, Direction des politiques éducatives et de l'équipement, France
	jacques.bonnisseau@iledefrance.fr

	Jagroop Kaur Dhillon
	Olmec, UK
	JagroopKaur.Dhillon@Olmec-ec.org.uk

	Jelas Djurdja
	Croatian Region Office in Brussels / CARITAS, Varazdin County, Croatia
	BRUXELLE@AZRA.HR

	Joe Baden
	Open Book project, UK
	pas02jb@gold.ac.uk

	Johanna Johansson

	Stockholm Region, Project Assistant, Sweden
	Johanna.johansson@stockholmregion.org

	John Autar
	Consultant interim management & advice, sr account manager JongActief VNO-NCW, The Netherlands
	info@johnautar.com

	Jude Kehla-Wirnkar


	District Council Amsterdam Southeast - the Netherlands

(Stadsdeel Zuidoost Amsterdam), Alterman / Councellor, The Netherlands
	j.kehla@zuidoost.amsterdam.nl

	Karine De Crescenzo
	Représentation de l’Ile-de-France à Bruxelles (Chargée d’information), France
	Karine.decrescenzo@iledefrance-europe.org

	Konstantinos Marinidis
	Municipality Of Thessaloniki, Greece
	konstantinos_marinidis@yahoo.com  

	Latin Spomenka
	Croatian Region Office in Brussels / CARITAS, Varazdin County, Croatia
	BRUXELLE@AZRA.HR

	Laura Cassio
	European Commission, DG Education and Culture - Policy Officer
	Laura.Cassio@ec.europa.eu


	Laurent Kaufmann
	Rectorat de Paris, France
	laurent.kaufman@paris-iufm.fr

	Leon Roach
	Urban Academy, Co-Manager, London, UK
	Alroach@blujazz55.freeserve.co.uk

	Licinia Pereira
	European Commission, DG Employment, Social Affairs and Equal Opportunities – Policy officer
	Licinia.PEREIRA@ec.europa.eu 

	Lidia García Alises
	FEMPCLM (Federación de Municipios y Provincias de Castilla La Mancha), Spain
	lidia@fempclm.com

	Linda Rose Smit   
	Alderwperson / Councillor, Responsible for Youth en Education policy of the local Government of Den Helder, The Netherlands
	

	Lisa Ekberg
	East Sweden EU Office, Sweden
	lisa.ekberg@eastsweden.be

	Lisa Vernon
	Head of Policy and Research Campaign For Learning London, UK
	lvernon@cflearning.org.uk 

	Luc Pham


	Principal du collège Jean Macé de Clichy, Pris, France
	01 42 70 24 42  

	Luca Polizzi

	Senior Executive for Research Innovation and LLL Scotland Europa, UK
	Luca.polizzi@scotent.co.uk 

	Lucia Russo
	European Commission, DG Eduction and Culture, Trainee
	Lucia-Maria.RUSSO@ec.europa.eu 



	Mª Esther Monteagudo Villar
	FEMPCLM (Federación de Municipios y Provincias de Castilla La Mancha), Spain
	

	Mª Mar Torrecilla Sánchez
	FEMPCLM (Federación de Municipios y Provincias de Castilla La Mancha), Spain
	

	Magda Zupančič
	Ministry of Labour, Family and Social affairs, Slovenia
	magda.zupancic@gov.si


	Magdalena Metzler
	Saxon Liaison Office, Germany
	Jana.mueller@bxl.sk.sachsen.de

	Maja Klancic

	Psychologist / Adviser
Srednja zdravstvena sola Ljubljana (The Secondary school of Nursing Ljubljana), Slovenia
	Maja.Klancic@guest.arnes.si 

	Maria Venetia Apostolopoulou 
	Region of East Macedonia and Thrace, Brussels Office, Greece
	remth@skynet.be

	Maria Zeitler

	The District Administration of the Odenwald Region - Erbach, Germany (Krisausschuss des Odenwaldkreises), Germany 
	m.zeitler@odenwaldkreis.de

	Martina Brennan
	Careers Service Northern Ireland, UK
	martina.brennan@delni.gov.uk

	Matija Polancec
	Bjelovar County, praticant, Croatia
	BRUXELLE@AZRA.HR



	Michael Reuter
	Kreisausschuss des Odenwaldkreises, Kreisbeigeordneter, Dezernent Schule und Jugend /  Landtagsabgeordneter der SPD in Wiesbaden, Germany
	Michael.Reuter@spd.de


	Michail  Politsakis
	Professor, Greece
	

	Mojca Fajdiga


	PLYA (Project Learning for Young Adults), Menthor, Slovenia
	mojcafajdiga@gmail.com

	Naima Zefzafi
	Department for Job and Income  Manager
	naima.zefzafi@dwi.amsterdam.nl

	Natalija Žalec


	Slovenian Institute for Adult Education, Slovenia
	natalija.zalec@acs.si


	Nikolaos Hartomatsidis
	Region of East Macedonia and Thrace, Brussels Office, Greece
	remth@skynet.be 

	Paddy Mooney
	Include Youth, UK
	Paddy@Includeyouth.org

	Pim Veltkamp
	LAG coordinator municipality of Den Helder, policy officer of the local Government of Den Helder, The Netherlands
	p.veltkamp@denhelder.nl

	Rosel Rivera


	Regional delegation of Andalucia, junior advisor, Spain
	Rrivero@junta-andalucia.org 



	Sjoerd Slavenburg


	District Council Amsterdam Southeast - The Netherlands

(Stadsdeel Zuidoost), The Netherlands
	s.slavenburg@zuidoost.amsterdam.nl

	Stavroula Georgiadou
	Municipality Of Thessaloniki, Greece
	mayorsal@otenet.gr

	Stefanos Dinopoulos
	Professor, Greece
	mayorsal@otenet.gr

	Sylvia Rippelbeck-Buscio
	Georg-August-Zinn-Schule, Reichelsheim, Germany
	Mibu54@gmx.de

	Theodora Hatzitheodoridou
	Municipality Of Thessaloniki, Greece
	mayorsal@otenet.gr

	Tom Mervyn
	Employment Services Board- Belfast Health and Social Care Trust, UK
	tom@esboard.org

	Tomasz Borczuch

	Information Office of the KUJAWSKO-POMORSKIE Region, Poland
	

	Tommy Boyle


	Belfast Health and Social Care Trust, UK
	tommy.boyle@belfasttrust.hscni.net

	Ursula Glück-Gürth
	Jugendwerkstätten Odenwald, Germany
	u.glueck-guerth@jwo-ev.de


	Valeria Satta
	ANCI Ideali fondazione europea delle città (Policy Officer), Italy
	satta@ideali.be

	Xavier-Lluís Sans Powel
	Delegació de Govern de les illes Balears, Spain
	xsans@skynet.be
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